_ B
< N

Port Pirie

Regional Council

FEES & CHARGES
REGISTER

2017/18



CONTENTS

Administration
Aerodrome

Boating Facilities
Building and Planning
Bylaws

Cemetery

Community Services
Dog Registration

Dog and Cat Management
Fire Prevention

Halls

Health and Food

Library - Internet Centre
Parking

Parks and Ovals
Permits & Leases
Roads and Footpaths
Swimming Pools
Tourism and Arts Centre
Waste Management

- B

==
A\
Port Pirie

Regional Coundil

© 0N O OO OO0 OO A b W W

i i e il e e
W W wWwNNR R



Fees and Charges Register 2017/18

Set by

GST Council or

2017/18

Legislation

ADMINISTRATION

DOCUMENT SEARCH

Provision of general information:

Per 15 minutes Y C $20.50

MINIMUM SERVICE FEE

Applied to sundry debtor invoices where the service fee total is less than $20 N C $20.50

PROPERTY SEARCH

Rates only Search N L $32.50

Standard Property Search Fee N L $55.80

Urgent Property Search Fee N L $67.25

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

FOI Access Application N L $34.25

Charge for dealing with an application

- documents concerning personal affairs of applicant: 2 hrs free then per 15 mins N L $12.80

- all other documents - per 15 mins N L $12.80

Plus - other actual costs, copying [$0.15 / page], postage, delivery etc.

PRINTING AND PHOTOCOPYING - per page - (double sided = 2 pages)

A4 Black - per page Y C $0.30

A4 Black - 10+ pages Y C $0.20

A3 Black - per page Y C $0.50

Business Card Size - black Y C $1.00

A4 Colour - per page Y C $1.00

A3 Colour - per page Y C $2.00

Council Agendas, Minutes, Policies, Plans, Registers, Reports etc (maximum charge) Y C $5.50

PLAN PRINTING AT THE COUNCIL DEPOT OFFICE

A2 Size (1 - 25 Copies) Y C $3.50

A2 Size (26 + Copies) Y C $3.00

A1l Size (1 - 25 Copies) Y C $5.50

Al Size (26+ Copies) Y C $5.00

AO Size (1 - 25 Copies) Y C $8.50

AO Size (26 + Copies) Y C $8.00

Additional fee for scanning/email Y C $3.50

Note: All other printing is available at the Library - Internet Suite

AERODROME

HANGAR LICENCE

Annual Y C $902.00
per Quarter Y Cc $235.00
per Month Y Cc $81.00
per Week Y Cc $25.00
per Night Y Cc $7.00

Private Hangar - Annual per large aircraft (Cessna) Y C $600.00

Private Hangar - Annual per small aircraft (Jabiru) Y C $525.00

All fees payable in advance

All enquiries to be referred to Steve Joyce 0407 602 077
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Set by

Fees and Charges Register 2017/18 SST Counchior 2017118
BOATING FACILITIES

FISHERMANS JETTY MOORING FEES

Annual Fee Y Cc $330.00
Half year fee (or part thereof) Y C $195.00
Temporary (24 hour period) Y C $30.00
Replacement Key Y C $25.00
Refundable key deposit - all Fishermans Jetty Bookings N C $50.00
BOAT CRADLE EQUIPMENT & MAINTENANCE FACILITY

Using own vehicle/trailer (per 48 hour period or part thereof) Y C $100.00
All fees payable in advance

BUILDING AND PLANNING

LODGEMENT

Base Fee for all applications N L $62.50
Additional Fee - Development greater than $5,000 that requires Building Rules Consent N $70.50
Non-complying - Additional Fee N L $100.00
LODGEMENT - Swimming pools/spa and/or safety fence

Base Fee for all applications N L $62.50
Additional Fee - Development greater than $5,000 that requires Building Rules Consent N L $70.50
Construction / Alteration N L $186.00
Schedule 1A fee N L $52.00
Building rules Consent (Minimum Fee) Y L $68.00
PLANNING

Up to $10,000 N L $39.00
$10,001 to $100,000 N L $107.00
Over $100,000 N 0.125% of
NON - COMPLYING

Up to $10,000 N L $53.50
$10,001 to $100,000 N L $127.00
Over $100,000 N 0.1\1232/;; of
Administration Fee (when referred for Development Assessment Commission concurrence) N L $127.00
BUILDING

Minimum Fee Y L $68.00
Class 1,2,4 per/ m? Y L $3.01
Class 3,5,6 per/ m? Y L $4.01
Class 7,8 per/ m? Y L $2.66
Class 9a per/ m? Y L $4.55
Class 9b per/ m? Y L $3.99
Class 10a, 10b per/ m? Y L $0.90
Certificate of Occupancy Y L $44.75
DEMOLITION (20% of Building fee)

Minimum Fee Y L $68.00
Class 1,2,4 per/ m? Y L $0.60
Class 3,5,6 per/ m? Y L $0.80
Class 7,8 per/ m? Y L $0.53
Class 9a per/ m? Y L $0.91
Class 9b per/ m? Y L $0.80
Class 10a, 10b per/ m? Y L $0.18
Change of Classification Y L B“ifg‘%gate
Change of Classification - Minimum Fee Y L $66.50
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Fees and Charges Register 2017/18

Set by

GST Council or

2017/18

Legislation

BUILDING AND PLANNING (cont'd)

OTHER FEES

Essential Safety Provisions Y L $96.00
Construction Industry Training Board Levy (CITB):

Development over $100,000 L O'ijlf’em
Referral Fee up to $1,000,000 L $222.00
Referral Fee over $1,000,000

or if it falls within the ambit of clauses 1(6), 2(3), 2(7), 2(8), 2(10) or 3(3) of Schedule 22 for the N L $371.00
referral to the EPA or if it falls within the ambit of item 19, 20 or 21 for a referral under those items.

Category 2 & 3 Public Notification Fee N L $107.00
Category 3 Advertising Fee - Single Publication Y C $230.00
Category 3 Advertising Fee - Dual Publication Y C $430.00
Extended Approval Period N L $100.00
Title Search Fee (if not provided by applicant) N C $37.00
Staged Consent Fee (Private Certification) N L $62.50
Development - Schedule 1A (All Schedule 1A applications) N L $52.00
Development Plan - per copy Y C $40.00
Extracts of the Development Act - per page Y C $1.00
Land Management Agreement (LMA) - per copy N L $13.90
Land Management Agreement (LMA) - Registration N L $74.50
NOTE: Other fees are applicable pursuant to the Development Regulations 2008 as detailed in the Government Gazette

each year.

BYLAWS

Expiation Fee for breach of Bylaw Section 246 LG Act (25% of maximum $750) N L $187.50
CEMETERY

Fees applicable to all cemeteries within the Port Pirie Regional Council area:

Lease (99 years, single - standard) Y C $556.00
Burial (standard) Y C $839.00
Burial (double depth) Y C $1,062.00
Burial (Saturdays) Y C $1,254.00
Slab Removal Y C $320.00
Burial (Sundays and Public Holidays) Y C $1,254.00
Burial (Outside Ordinary Hours - per hour) Y C $212.00
Lease (child grave 5'x3") Y C $202.00
Rose Garden - Lease Y C $556.00
Rose Garden - Burial Y C $349.00
Lawn Cemetery - Lease Y C $1,769.00
Lawn Cemetery - Dig Y C $839.00
Ashes (place in existing grave) Y C $65.00
Niche Wall / Columbarium Lease Y C $875.00
Niche Wall / Columbarium placement Y C $222.00
Burial - Child up to 28 days Y C $100.00
Burial - Child up to 7 years Y C $344.00
Reopen grave - up to 3 years Y C $80.00
Reopen grave - 3 to 6 years Y C $60.00
Reopen grave - more than 6 years Y C $50.00
Plaque (all areas) Y C $465.00
Family Search Fees - first 15 minutes Y C Free
Family Search Fees - Subsequent hours or part thereof Y C $10.00
NB: Enquiries may be also directed to Council's website or to local History Groups

Grave identification (on site) Y C $110.00
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Set by

Fees and Charges Register 2017/18 SST Counchior 2017118
COMMUNITY SERVICES

CRYSTAL BROOK COMMUNITY BUS

Bus Hire - General Public (per kilometre) Y Cc $1.00
Bus Hire - Approved Groups (seniors/transport disadvantaged) (per kilometre) Y C $0.50
Minimum Fee applicable (per hire) Y C $10.00
Enquiries to Crystal Brook Office on 8636 2150

The Community Bus is a user-pays service open to community groups in the entire Council region,

with priority given to the aged and transport disadvantaged.

DOG REGISTRATION

Standard Dog N L/C $35.00
Non-standard Dog N L/C $70.00
Non-standard Dog - desexed N L/C $42.00
Non-standard Dog - micro-chipped N L/C $63.00
Concession* Half of fee
*Pension Concession applies to a maximum of 2 dogs, further dogs @ no concession.

Working Dog N L/C $17.50
Working Dog - desexed N L/C $17.50
Guide / Hearing / Therapeutic Dog N L/C $0.00
Greyhound Dog registered with Greyhound Control Board N L/C $17.50
Transfer from other Council N L/C $5.00
New Registration part year (January to June) N L/C half of fee
Impounding Fee plus Holding fee per day or part day. N L/C $35.00
Impounding holding fee per day or part day. N L/C $15.00
Penalty fee for late registrations Y L/C 25% of fee
Replacement disc Y L/C $5.00
DOG & CAT MANAGEMENT

Dog creating a noise by barking or otherwise N L $315.00
Dog wandering at large (first offence) N L $210.00
Dog in food shops N L $315.00
Dog on school grounds N L $315.00
Dog rushing at vehicles N L $315.00
Dog defecating in a public place - failure to remove faeces N L $210.00
Greyhounds in a public place other than race meeting without a muzzle N L $315.00
Keeping an unregistered ordinary dog N L $170.00
Dog found in public place without collar and disc attached N L $170.00
Transport a dog in a utility or truck without it being restrained N L $210.00
Attack, harass, chase or endanger a person or other animal N L $315.00
Reminder fees for Dog Expiations N L $53.50
FIRE PREVENTION

BLOCK CLEARANCES

Clearance of flammable material at cost
Administration Fee Cc C $30.00
Expiation Fee N L $315.00
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Set by

Fees and Charges Register 2017/18 SST Counchior 2017118
HALLS

CRYSTAL BROOK INSTITUTE HALL

Hall - Evening hire Y Cc $150.00
Hall - Day hire more than 5 hours Y C $150.00
Hall - Day hire up to 5 hours Y C $80.00
Hall - Auctions (1 hour maximum) Y Cc $25.00
Kitchen only - Up to 5 hours per day Y Cc $45.00
Kitchen only - More than 5 hours per day Y Cc $70.00
Hall and Kitchen - Day and/or Evening Y C $200.00
Preparation fee (up to 3 hours) Y C $24.00
Table Tennis or Dance - per session Y C $24.00
Supper Room - More than 5 hours per day Y Cc $24.00
Supper Room - Up to 5 hours per day Y C $12.00
Meeting Room - per session Y C $12.00
Extra clean of oven in Crystal Brook Institute kitchen (if required) Y Cc $50.00
Red chairs - each Y C $0.50
Timber trestles - each Y C $3.00
Rotunda hire Y Cc $45.00
Crockery/Cutlery/Glassware per item (minimum charge $10, deposit $10) Y C $0.20
Bond (for all hires >$100) N C $200.00
MEMORIAL HALL (MEMORIAL OVAL)

Memorial Hall (under Grandstand) - per night Y C $70.00
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Set by

Fees and Charges Register 2017/18 GST Councilor  2017/18

Legislation

HEALTH AND FOOD

PREMISES INSPECTION

Initial inspection N C $0.00
2nd & subsequent inspections (Food Regulations 2002)
Small Business (>20 F/T employees) N C $118.00
Other Business N C $294.00

SHARPS CONTAINER
1.4 litre size** Y C $6.00
** Free to Pensioners & Health Care Card Holders

SA Department of Health - Table of Fees - Public and Environmental Health Waste
Control Regulations

WASTEWATER REGULATIONS

Application to install or alter a temporary waste control system

Application Base Fee - System Capacity <10 persons N L $47.00
Application Base Fee - System Capacity >10 persons (plus $22.70 for each 2 equivalent N L $04.50
persons) )

Application to install or alter a permanent waste control system

Application Base Fee - System Capacity <10 persons N L $106.00
Application Base Fee - System Capacity >10 persons (plus $22.70 for each 2 equivalent N L $106.00
persons) )

Additional Application Fee for variation of existing or extension of approval (extra

. ) ) N L $106.00
inspection fee applies)

Mandatory Inspection Fee (2 Inspections) N L $234.00
Additional Inspections including variation inspection N L $117.00
CWMS Connection Fee (formerly STEDS)

Refer Council Motion GP86/06 - 16/5/06 N C $3,000.00
HIGH RISK MANUFACTURED WATER SYSTEMS (HRMWS)

Warm Water and Cooling Tower Systems

Initial Registration (System 1) Per Premises N L $37.00
Initial Registration (System 2>) P/System, P/Premises N L $24.80
Renewal Registration P/System, P/Premises (per annum) N L $18.60

Page 8



Set by

Fees and Charges Register 2017/18 SST Counchior 2017118
LIBRARY - INTERNET SUITE
BOOK SALES
Magazines Y C $0.20
Paperbacks Y Cc $0.50
Hardbacks Y C $1.00
Non-fiction/Videos/DVDs/CDs Y Cc $2.00
or at discretion of Chief Librarian
COMPUTER CHARGES
Computer usage only [casual]
- per half hour Y C $2.00
- per full hour Y C $3.00
Computer usage including Internet & Email
- per quarter hour Y C $2.00
- per half hour Y Cc $3.00
- per full hour Y Cc $5.00
PRINTING AND PHOTOCOPYING - per page - (double sided = 2 pages)
A4 Black - per page Y C $0.30
A4 Black - 10+ pages - per page Y Cc $0.20
A3 Black - per page Y Cc $0.50
A4 Colour - per page Y Cc $1.00
A3 Colour - per page Y C $2.00
Scanning - per 10 pages in a file Y C $1.00
PDF Conversion - per 10 pages in a file Y C $1.00
3D printing - per 100 grams Y C $2.00
BINDING SERVICES
Up to 25 pages Y C $7.50
25 to 50 pages Y Cc $11.50
51 - 100 pages Y Cc $16.50
Over 100 pages Y Cc $22.50
LAMINATING
Business Card Size Y C $1.00
A4 Page Y Cc $3.00
A3 Page Y Cc $4.50
Replacement Library Card Y C $2.00
Library Bag Y C $2.00
Disc Wizard Cleaning - per disk Y C $5.00
FAX SERVICES
Receive Fax (per page) Y C $1.00
Send Fax:
Local - first page Y Cc $1.50
- additional pages (per page) Y C $1.00
STD - first page Y C $2.50
- additional pages (per page) Y C $1.50
International - first page Y C $4.00
- additional page Y Cc $2.00
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Fees and Charges Register 2017/18

Set by

GST Council or

2017/18

Legislation

LIBRARY - INTERNET SUITE

MATERIAL REPLACEMENT Y C Cost + 20%
FINES

Per item per day (after 7 days) Y C $0.20
After 21 days Y C Cost + 20%
TRAINING SERVICES

BUSINESS: Tailor-made courses to suit businesses. Prices per student, per session Y C $70.00
PUBLIC:  Pre-set courses to suit members of the public (per hour) Y C $6.00
PUBLIC:  One on one training (per hour) Y C $42.00
Special arrangements apply for negotiated sessions.

CONFERENCE ROOM HIRE - LIBRARY

Government and Business - (per day assumes 9am - 5pm) Y C $120.00
Government and Business - (1/2 day assumes up to 4 hours) Y C $70.00
Community Groups Y Cc $25.00
After hours hire fee - additional hourly rate Y C 80.00
24 hours notice or less cancellation fee Y C 60% of Fee
SMALL ROOM HIRE - LIBRARY

Government and Business - (per session) Y C $30.00
Exam supervision (University) - 2 hours Y C $90.00
Exam supervision (University) - 3 hours Y Cc $120.00
Note: Room not available after hours

TRAINING ROOM HIRE - INTERNET SUITE

Government and Business - (per day assumes 9am - 5pm) Y Cc $450.00
Government and Business - (1/2 day assumes 4 hours) Y C 3?;212?”

Note: Room not available after hours
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Set by

Fees and Charges Register 2017/18 GST Councilor 2017148
Legislation

PARKING

Reminder fee for Parking Expiations N L $53.50

Contrary to a Non Stopping Sign SA ARR 167 N L $93.00

Stopping in a Bus Zone SA ARR 183 or Taxi Zone ARR 182 N L $127.00

Stopping on a path, dividing strip or nature strip SA ARR 197 N L $95.00

For period longer than 1 hour if vehicle exceeds 7.5m in length or 4.5t GVM SA ARR 200 N L $114.00

Stopping in or near an intersection SA ARR 170 N L $93.00

Double parking SA ARR 189 N L $93.00

Stopping on a road with a yellow edge line SA ARR 169 N L $95.00

Obstructing access to and from a footpath, driveway SA ARR 198 N L $75.00

Stopping in a loading zone SA ARR 179 N L $68.00

Contrary to parallel parking on a road SA ARR 208 N L $68.00

Parking for longer than indicated SA ARR 205 N L $51.00

Failing to park wholly within parking bay SA ARR 211(2) N L $49.00

Stopping in a parking area for people with disabilities ARR 203(1) N L $363.00

Other fines are applicable as per the Australian Road Rules (ARR) Register, contained within the

Private Parking Area Regulations 2001

PARKS & OVALS

MEMORIAL OVAL (Not available in 2017/18)

Hourly Hire (subject to minimum and maximum charges) Y C N/A

Minimum Hire Fee N/A

Maximum Hire Fee N/A

Lights (per hour - based on actual cost) Y C N/A

Memorial Hall (under Grandstand) - per night Y C N/A

GLOBE OVAL OR SENATE ROAD COMPLEX

Hourly Hire (subject to minimum and maximum charges) Y C $20.00

Minimum Hire Fee Y C $40.00

Maximum Hire Fee Y C $160.00

BOWMAN PARK

Bowman Park Restaurant (per day or night) Y C $200.00

Bond (for all hires) N C $500.00

WOODWARD PARK

Enquire with operators Bedford Industries on 8632 6388

COMMERCIAL USE* (Market, Circus, Promotions etc)

Oval or Major Park - Full or Part Day Y C $400.00

Minor Park - Full or Part Day Y C $200.00

*Subject to further discretion of Council Y

Up to 2 days in total allowed for set up and dismantle - no charge.

Full fee must be received at least 14 days prior to arrival.

Bonds on all facilities may be charged at the discretion of Council
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Fees and Charges Register 2017/18 GST Councilor 2017148
Legislation

PERMITS/ LICENCES
ROAD LICENCES
Grazing per hectare (plus administration fee) Y C $32.00
Cultivation per hectare (plus administration fee) Y C $100.00
Grazing or Cultivation per hectare (plus administration fee) Y C $76.00
Administration Fee Y C $24.00
HIRE FEES
Food Vending Permit (per week) N Cc $50.00
OUTDOOR CAFE PERMIT - per annum
Tables & Chairs outdoor dining (Minimum Fee) N C $46.00
Hotels (general facilities license) - per square metre N C $20.00
All other licensed premises - per square metre N C $13.00
Unlicensed premises - per square metre N C $9.00
FOOTPATH PERMITS
Trading tables, racks and displays (per annum) N C $45.00
Temporary Works including scaffolding, barriers, restriction of Council's infrastructure eg.

. . . N C $16.00
footpath or roadways etc (fee applicable per instance up to maximum of 5 days)
OUTDOOR PERFORMANCE - BUSKING N C $17.00
SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT/HIRE Y C POA
Bonds may be charged at the discretion of Council
ROADWORKS & FOOTPATHS
REINSTATEMENTS (per square metre)
Sealed Road
0 to 2 square metres Y C $146.00
2 to 5 square metres Y Cc $136.00
over 5 square metres Y C $114.00
Sealed Footpath
0 to 2 square metres Y C $124.00
2 to 5 square metres Y C $114.00
over 5 square metres Y Cc $104.00
Paved/Concrete Footpath
0 to 2 square metres Y Cc $146.00
2 to 5 square metres Y C $124.00
over 5 square metres Y C $114.00
Screened Footpath
0 to 2 square metres Y C $94.00
2 to 5 square metres Y C $73.00
over 5 square metres Y Cc $73.00
Bitumen Footpaths: 3 metres wide x 1 linear metre Y C $124.00
Topstones minimum charge as above categories
Minimum Standard road reinstatement requirements:

1. Proper compaction & trimming of trench prior to reinstatement
2. Two coat spray seal of 50mm coldmix

KERBING AND WATERTABLES
Standard crossover (3.3m wide) - minimum Y C $834.00
Non-Standard crossover or extension - per metre Y C $278.00
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Set by

Fees and Charges Register 2017/18 GST Councilor  2017/18

Legislation

SWIMMING POOLS

Port Pirie - closed Y C 0
Crystal Brook - free Y C 0

TOURISM AND ARTS CENTRE

PIRIE RAIL EXPRESS

Per Person Y C $2.00

Family Ticket (4 or more) Y C $6.00

Private Party Hire

Diesel - per hour Y C $60.00
Steam - per hour (1 hour = 4 rides) Y C $120.00

MODEL RAILWAY

Entry per person Y C $1.00
Group Hire Y C $20.00
Package Hire Y C $20.00

MOVIE EQUIPMENT HIRE
Per event for 5 hour max period Y C $450.00

SHARK EXHIBITION
Entry fee per person Y C $3.00
Group Hire - per person Y C $2.00

SHARK VIRUTAL REALITY EXPERIENCE
Per person, per session Y C $5.00

SOUVENIR SHOP
Products at various prices

"OUTSIDE THE GATES" TOURS
Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays, departing from Tourism and Arts Centre

Adult Y C $13.00
Child Y C $5.00
Family (2 adults + 2 children) Y C $28.00
Concession Y C $10.00
Special Tours - by arrangement
PRINTING AND PHOTOCOPYING - per page - (double sided = 2 pages)
A4 Black - per page Y C $0.30
A4 Black - 10+ pages - per page Y C $0.20
A3 Black - per page Y C $0.50
Business Card Size - black Y C $1.00
A4 Colour - per page Y C $1.00
A3 Colour - per page Y C $2.00
COMPUTER INTERNET CHARGES
- per quarter hour Y C $2.00
- per half hour Y C $3.00
- per full hour Y C $5.00
WASTE MANAGEMENT
KERBSIDE COLLECTIONS
Residential (mandatory - set as a Service Charge with Rates)
Businesses (optional - annual charge) Y C $220.00
additional charges apply for more than standard bins
WASTE DISPOSAL See following page
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WASTE DISPOSAL FEES & CHARGES 2017/18

. B
P
N

Port Pirie

Regional Council

Unsegregated Waste

Seqregated Waste*

Green Organics,

Vehicle Size Height General and C&D Clean Rubble & Soils;

Separated Recyclables

Domestic Waste Disposal $15 $10

Small Ute/Trailer/Van 6x4 <0.5m $30 $15

Small Ute/Trailer/Van 6x4 0.5m-1.0m $40 $20

Small Ute/Trailer/Van 6x4 >1.0m $50 $25

Medium Ute/Trailer 8x5 <0.5m $40 $20

Medium Ute/Trailer 8x5 0.5m-1.0m $50 $25

Medium Ute/Trailer 8x5 >1.0m $60 $30

Large Ute/Trailer > 8x5 <0.5m $80 $30 per tonne ($30 minimum)

Large Ute/Trailer > 8x5 >0.5m $100 $30 per tonne ($30 minimum)

Truck and Commercial Business

$130 per tonne ($65 minimum)

$30 per tonne ($30 minimum)

Definitions:

Domestic Waste
Commercial Business
General Waste

Mixed C&D

Green Organics

Clean Rubble

Clean Soils

Separated Recyclables

Car/station wagon loads

A business or individual who provides a service or sells physical products

*waste must be fully segregated and
disposed as directed by attendants

Any unsegregated and mixed loads (eg household waste, greenwaste/C&D)

Mixed materials from structures (eg building rubble, steel, timber)

Trees, plants, branches, prunings, lawn clippings, weeds, clean untreated timber, stumps, logs

Clean concrete, bricks, rock, general rubble, rough fill

Uncontaminated soils with rock <50mm

Cardboard, paper, cans, bottles, containers

NB: Commercial and Industrial waste not accepted at Crystal Brook.

Additional Sundry Charges:

Asbestos (min charge $100) $250 tonne
Tyres (bike, car, ute, van) $10 each
Tyres (light truck, 4X4) $25 each
Tyres (heavy truck, plant, ag.) $40 each
Televisions/Computers free

Fridges/Whitegoods $25 each
Gas Cylinders (empty only) $20 each
Mattresses, lounges etc $15 each

OPENING HOURS

Port Pirie
Waste Transfer Station
Mon-Fri  10am to 4pm

Sat-Sun 10am to 2pm

Crystal Brook
Sun + Wed 2:30pm to 5:30pm

Sat 8:30am to 11:30am

Fees effective from 18 September 2017




